Contract for Engineering, Procurement & Construction (EPC) 

Kind Attn: Mr. Jai Bajarang Mani, 

Dear Sir, 

We have pleasure in informing you that our management intends to entrust you for the subject work. 

The intended work consideration price is Rs. 9,57,61,00,000/- (In words: Rupees Nine hundred fifty-seven crores 

sixty-one lakh only) which is for the whole duration of Procurement, Construction and commissioning period 

which is mentioned hereunder: 

Contract Period: 

Phase | : On or Before 31st March 2025 & 

Phase Il : On or Before 1st October 2025

Phase | : On or Before 31st March 2025 &